FEE STRUCTURE FOR ARTS COURSES OFFERED IN AU CAMPUS AND AFFILIATED

COLLEGES FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2012-2013 (1 Year)

Eligible ST/SC/

Course R/SF BC-AB,C,D&E and Others (Rs.)
EBC (Rs.)
o, R 1555.00 4810.00
SF 1555.00 8700.00
M.Com. Affiliated College (Aided) SF 1555.00 11220.00
M.Com. Affiliated College (Unaided) SF 1555.00 13420.00
VLA Economice R 1555.00 4600.00
SF 1555.00 8700.00
. . R 1555.00 4600.00
M.A. Applied E
pplied Economics SF 1555.00 8700.00
M.A. Economics. Affiliated College (Aided) SF 1555.00 11220.00
M.A. Economics. Affiliated College (Unaided) SF 1555.00 13420.00
M.S. Economics SF 1555.00 10160.00
. R 1555.00 4810.00
M.A. Adul Edn.
dult & Contin.Edn SF 1555.00 11230.00
VLA English R 1555.00 4500.00
SF 1555.00 8860.00
M.A. English, Affiliated College, (Unaided) SF 1555.00 13420.00
BEA R 1555.00 5400.00
SF 1555.00 18390.00
VA i R 1555.00 3840.00
SF 1555.00 8280.00
MLA History R 1555.00 4500.00
SF 1555.00 7860.00
- R 1555.00 4500.00
M.A. A H Arch.
neient History & Are SF 1555.00 7860.00
M.A. History, Affiliated Colleges (Unaided) SF 1555.00 13420.00
MR R 1555.00 4600.00
SF 5930.00 25930.00
M.H.R.M., Affiliated Colleges (Unaided) SF 5930.00 25930.00
M.A. Human rights & Duties SF 1555.00 13840.00
MIMC R 1555.00 5940.00
SF 1555.00 12460.00
L 1S R 1555.00 4600.00
SF 1555.00 10300.00
M.Ed. Dept. of Education SF 1555.00 18300.00
Ed IASE SF 1555.00 18300.00
SF* 16460.00 36460.00
M.Ed. Affiliated College (Aided) SF 1555.00 12030.00
M.Ed. Affiliated College (Unaided) SF 1555.00 18300.00
. R 1555.00 4500.00
M.A. Philosoph
tiosophy SF 1555.00 7860.00
. R 1555.00 4600.00
ML.A. Political
olitical science SF 1555.00 8700.00
. . R 1555.00 4600.00
M.A. Public A
ublic Administration SF 1555.00 8700.00
M.A. Politics & Pub.Admn,Affi.Coll. (Unaided) |  SF 1555.00 13420.00
MLA. Psychology R 1555.00 5080.00
SF 1555.00 19070.00
VLA Samckrit R 1555.00 4500.00
SF 1555.00 7860.00
. R 1555.00 5270.00
M.A. Social Work
oclat yvor SF 1555.00 10240.00




Eligible ST/SC /BC-
Course R/SF | AB,C,D&E and EBC Others (Rs.)
(Rs.)
M.A. Social Work, Affiliated Colleges (Aided) SF 1555.00 11220.00
M.A._Somal Work, Affiliated Colleges SE 1555.00 13420.00
(Unaided)
M.A. Anthropology R 1555.00 4590.00
. R 1555.00 4600.00
A |
M.A. Sociology SF 1555.00 8700.00
R 1555.00 4500.00
A Tel
M.A. Telugu SF 1555.00 7860.00
M.A. Telugu, Affiliated Colleges (Aided) SF 1555.00 11220.00
M.A. Telugu, Affiliated Colleges (Unaided) SF 1555.00 13420.00
M.P.Ed. SF 1555.00 18300.00
M.A. Dance SF 1555.00 8700.00
M.A. Music R 1555.00 4810.00
SF 1555.00 12500.00
o . R 1555.00 4810.00
AJ/M.Sc. E
M.A./M.Sc. Quantitative Economics SF 1555.00 912000

SF* - Self finance course with special fee.

Note-1

Note-2

Note-3

Note-4

Note-5

SC, ST candidates (whose parental or guardian income is upto Rs. 2,00,000/-) and BC (A,B,C,D&E) and EBC
candidates (whose parental or guardian income is upto Rs. 1,00,000/-) are eligible for sanction of tuition fee,
special fee and examination fee put together to a maximum amount of Rs. 20,000/- by the respective SC/ ST/
BC welfare departments, Andhra Pradesh as per the existing rules. Candidates must pay the admission fee and
caution deposit at the time of admission. The sanction of the above said fee is subject to approval by the
respective state departments. Candidates will have to pay the full fee incase the respective state departments do
not reimburse the above said amount.

Candidates have to pay study on tour / field work fee in the respective departments where they are part of the
curriculum.

However, if the candidate does not get the sanction of the course fee amount from the Department of Social
Welfare, Andhra Pradesh, he/she has to pay the prescribed course fee. The candidate has to give an
undertaking at the time of admission to this effect.

Eligibility for Reimbursement of Tuition Fee (RTF) for Convener Quota of seats. : All Students admitted by
the Convener as Notified by the Government under the Quota meant for the convener shall be eligible for the
Post Matric Scholarships (PMS Scheme). However the Students admitted under Management Quota of seats or
through Spot Admissions (i.e) left over seats of the Convener quota filled by the Management subsequently in
the Institutional Spot Admissions will not be eligible for the PMS Scheme. (Vide Go.Ms.No. 66 SW-Edn.,
Department dated : 08-09-2010)

The existing fee structure is subject to change as per the G.O. to be issued by the Govt. of A.P. Variations, if
any, will be adjusted after the G.O is issued.




FEE STRUCTURE FOR SCIENCE COURSES OFFERED IN AU CAMPUS AND AFFILIATED
COLLEGES FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR - 2012-2013 (1* Year )

Eligible ST/SC/

Course R/SF BC-AB,C,D&E and Others (Rs.)
EBC (Rs.)
. . R 1750.00 6360.00
M.Sc. Bio-ch t
¢ Blo-ehemistry SF 30000.00 50000.00
M.Sc. Bio-technology SF 30000.00 50000.00
. . R 1750.00 6360.00
M.Sc. E I
Sc. Environmental Sciences SF 5200.00 52200.00
R 1750.00 6360.00
M.Sc. B

Sc. Botany SF 12200.00 32200.00
M.Sc. Agricultural Bio-technology SF 27380.00 47380.00
M.Sc. Horticulture & Landscape Management SF 2200.00 22200.00

. . R 1750.00 6360.00

M.Sc. Analytical Ch t
¢ Analyfical Lhemistry SF 12200.00 32200.00
M.Sc. Bio-inorganic Chemistry R 1750.00 6360.00
M.Sc. Environmental Chemistry R 1750.00 6360.00
M.Sc. Food, Drugs & Water Chemistry R 1750.00 6360.00
. . R 1750.00 6360.00

M.Sc. | Ch t
¢ fnorganic Lhemistry SF 12200.00 32200.00
M.Sc. Marine Chemistry R 1750.00 6360.00
M.Sc. Nuclear Chemistry R 1750.00 6360.00
. . R 1750.00 6360.00

M.Sc. h

Sc. Organic Chemistry SF 12200.00 32200.00

M.Sc. Physical Chemistry R 1750.00 6360.00
SF 12200.00 32200.00
. R 1750.00 6360.00

M.Sc.

Sc. Statistics SF 1750.00 1788000
M.Sc. Computer Science & Statistics SF 12930.00 32930.00
M.Sc. Electronics & Instrumentation M.Sc.(Tech.) SF 12930.00 32930.00
M.Sc. (Tech.) - DSP&ESD SF 12930.00 32930.00
M.Sc. VLSI Design - M.Sc. (Tech.) SF 12930.00 32930.00
M.Sc. Foods, Nutrition & Dietetics SF 12930.00 32930.00

= 1750.00 6360.00
M.Sc. h
Sc. Geography SF 1750.00 17800.00
R 1750.00 6360.00
M.Sc. I
Sc. Geology SF 1750.00 12300.00
. R 1750.00 6360.00
M.Sc. M I
Sc. Marine Geology SF 1750.00 1230000
M.S. Geology SF 10,000.00 30,000.00
SF* 50,000.00 50,000.00
. R 1750.00 6360.00
M.Sc. H Genet
¢ miman Benetics SF 30000.00 50000.00
M.Sc. Coastal Aquaculture & Marine Biotech. SF 2200.00 22200.00
M.Sc. Marine Biology & Fisheries R 1750.00 6360.00
SF 2200.00 22200.00
M.Sc. Marine Biotechnology SF 2200.00 22200.00
. . R 1750.00 6360.00
M.Sc. Applied Math
Sc. Applied Mathematics SF 1750.00 1788000
. R 1750.00 6360.00
M.Sc. Math t
¢ Mathematies SF 1750.00 17880.00
M.Sc. Microbiology SF 20000.00 40000.00
. R 1750.00 6360.00
M.Sc. Geophysics - M.Sc. (Tech.
Sc. Geophysics - M.Sc. (Tech.) SF 2200.00 22200.00




Eligible ST/ SC /
Course R/SF BC-A,B,C,D&E and Others (Rs.)
EBC (Rs))
R 1750.00 6360.00
M.Sc. Hydrol
Sc. Hydrology SF 12200.00 32200.00
. . R 1750.00 6360.00
M.Sc. M h
Sc. Marine Geophysics SF 2200.00 22200.00
R 1750.00 6360.00
M.Sc. M |
Sc. Meteorology SF 2200.00 22200.00
. R 1750.00 6360.00
M.Sc. Physical O h
¢. Fhysical Lceanography SF 2200.00 22200.00
M.Tech. Atmospheric Science SF 1750.00 16750.00
M.Tech. Oceanic Sciences SF 1750.00 17880.00
. R 1750.00 6360.00
M.Sc. Nuclear Ph
Sc. Nuclear Physics SF 12200.00 32200.00
M.S0. Physics R 1750.00 6360.00
SF 12200.00 32200.00
M.Sc. Space Physics R 1750.00 6360.00
R 1750.00 6360.00
M.Sc. Zool
¢ £00100Y SF 12200.00 32200.00
M.Sc. Anthropology R 1750.00 4780.00
M.Sc. Fisheries Science SF 2200.00 22200.00
M.Tech. Petroleum Exploration SF 62700.00 82700.00

SF* - Self finance course with special fee.

Note-1

Note-2

Note-3

Note-4

Note-5

SC, ST candidates (whose parental or guardian income is upto Rs. 2,00,000/-) and BC (A,B,C,D&E) and EBC
candidates (whose parental or guardian income is upto Rs. 1,00,000/-) are eligible for sanction of tuition fee,
special fee and examination fee put together to a maximum amount of Rs. 20,000/- by the respective SC/ ST/
BC welfare departments, Andhra Pradesh as per the existing rules. Candidates must pay the admission fee and
caution deposit at the time of admission. The sanction of the above said fee is subject to approval by the
respective state departments. Candidates will have to pay the full fee incase the respective state departments do
not reimburse the above said amount.

Candidates have to pay study on tour / field work fee in the respective departments where they are part of the
curriculum.

However, if the candidate does not get the sanction of the course fee amount from the Department of Social
Welfare, Andhra Pradesh, he/she has to pay the prescribed course fee. The candidate has to give an
undertaking at the time of admission to this effect.

Eligibility for Reimbursement of Tuition Fee (RTF) for Convener Quota of seats. : All Students admitted by
the Convener as Notified by the Government under the Quota meant for the convener shall be eligible for the
Post Matric Scholarships (PMS Scheme). However the Students admitted under Management Quota of seats or
through Spot Admissions (i.e) left over seats of the Convener quota filled by the Management subsequently in
the Institutional Spot Admissions will not be eligible for the PMS Scheme. (Vide Go.Ms.No. 66 SW-Edn.,
Department dated : 08-09-2010)

The existing fee structure is subject to change as per the G.O. to be issued by the Govt. of A.P. Variations, if
any, will be adjusted after the G.O is issued.




FEE STRUCTURE FOR ENGINEERING COURSES OFFERED IN AU CAMPUS &
AFFILIATED COLLEGES 2 YEAR M.Sc. PROGRAMMES FOR THE ACADEMIC
YEAR 2012 - 2013 (1* Year)

Eligible ST/ SC/

Course R/SF BC-A,B,C,D&E and Total Fee
EBC (Rs.)
. . R 1750.00 6360.00
M.Sc. Applied Chemistry
SF 12200.00 32200.00
M.Sc. Computer Science SF 12200.00 32200.00
M.S. Applied Chemistry SF 2,100.00 13,350.00

SF* - Self finance course with special fee.

Note-1

Note-2

Note-3

Note-4

Note-5

Note-6

SC, ST candidates (whose parental or guardian income is upto Rs. 2,00,000/-) and BC (A,B,C,D&E) and EBC
candidates (whose parental or guardian income is upto Rs. 1,00,000/-) are eligible for sanction of tuition fee,
special fee and examination fee put together to a maximum amount of Rs. 20,000/- by the respective SC/ ST/
BC welfare departments, Andhra Pradesh as per the existing rules. Candidates must pay the admission fee and
caution deposit at the time of admission. The sanction of the above said fee is subject to approval by the
respective state departments. Candidates will have to pay the full fee incase the respective state departments do
not reimburse the above said amount.

Candidates have to pay study on tour / field work fee in the respective departments where they are part of the
curriculum.

However, if the candidate does not get the sanction of the course fee amount from the Department of Social
Welfare, Andhra Pradesh, he/she has to pay the prescribed course fee. The candidate has to give an
undertaking at the time of admission to this effect.

Eligibility for Reimbursement of Tuition Fee (RTF) for Convener Quota of seats. : All Students admitted by
the Convener as Notified by the Government under the Quota meant for the convener shall be eligible for the
Post Matric Scholarships (PMS Scheme). However the Students admitted under Management Quota of seats or
through Spot Admissions (i.e) left over seats of the Convener quota filled by the Management subsequently in
the Institutional Spot Admissions will not be eligible for the PMS Scheme. (Vide Go.Ms.No. 66 SW-Edn.,
Department dated : 08-09-2010)

The existing fee structure is subject to change as per the G.O. to be issued by the Govt. of A.P. Variations, if
any, will be adjusted after the G.O is issued.

In addition to the above the candidate has to pay Rs.6000/- towards Autonomous Fee and Rs.3000/- as
Accreditation Fee, as one time fee during admission.



